H **\$**115.00 585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM811367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inmar, Inc.			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inmar Government Services, LLC	
Street Address:	One West Fourth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5858449	LIFEINCHECK
Registration Number:	6380633	LIFEINCHECK
Registration Number:	6471577	LIFE IN CHECK
Registration Number:	6694923	LIFE IN CHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3367235180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 2: Suite J

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Inmar to IGS assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer
SIGNATURE:	/jarcher/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0446

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment form Inmar to Inmar Government Services LLC (executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment form Inmar to Inmar Government Services LLC (executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INMAR, INC, a North Carolina corporation with an address at One West Fourth Street, Suite 500, Winston-Salem, NC 27101, hereafter "Inmar," has adopted and used and is the owner of the marks and the registrations therefor in the United States listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, INMAR GOVERNMENT SERVICES, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company with an address at One West Fourth Street, Suite 500, Winston-Salem, NC 27101, hereafter "IGS," desires to acquire the marks listed in the attached Schedule and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inmar hereby assigns to IGS all rights, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule of Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Signed this the 18 day of May , 2023.

By: Jon Robert Pierce

Vice President, Deputy General Counsel

For INMAR, INC.

Ja R Z

Agreed and Accepted:

By: Jon Robert Pierce

Vice President, Deputy General Counsel

For INMAR GOVERNMENT SERVICES, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 008077 FRAME: 0448

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

LIFEINCHECK
U.S. Reg. No. 5858449
LIFEINCHECK
U.S. Reg. No. 6380633
LIFE IN CHECK
U.S. Reg. No. 6471577
LIFE IN CHECK & Design
U.S. Reg. No. 6694923